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ACT1 050200 Accounting 12 14 5 13 6 50
ARB1 111200 Arabic Studies 11 20 24 27 22 104
ART1 100210 Art/Drawing & Painting 3 1 4 3 3 14
ART2 103000 Art/Graphic Design 1 0 0 0 0 1
ART3 100100 Art and Design 1 1 0 0 1 3
ASL2 085000 American Sign Language 4 8 3 8 3 26
AUT1 094800 Automotive Technology 4 6 6 5 9 30
AUT6 094800 Automotive Technology ‐ ASSET 1 1 1 0 3 6
AUT8 094800 Automotive Technology ‐ General Motors ASEP 1 3 2 0 0 6
AUT9 094800 Automotive Service Councils of California 0 0 0 0 1 1
BIO1 040100 Biological Sciences 11 14 4 6 6 41
BIO2 126000 Biological Sciences: Pre‐Allied Health 35 30 35 19 19 138
BIO3 049900 Marine Biology 0 0 0 0 1 1
BOT1 051400 Business Office Technology ‐ Administrative Assistant 11 15 10 8 8 52
BOT2 051400 Business Office Technology ‐ Executive Assistant 1 2 0 1 0 4
BOT3 051400 Business Office Technology 3 11 3 2 2 21
BUS1 050100 Business ‐ General 5 7 2 3 6 23
BUS2 050500 Business Administration 31 38 27 24 22 142
BUS4 050640 Entrepreneurship ‐ Small Business Management 4 1 3 4 5 17
BUS6 050600 Management 2 4 7 1 1 15
CAD1 095310 CADD‐Building Design Industry 6 2 4 2 1 15
CAD2 095340 CADD‐Manufacturing Industry 5 1 4 1 2 13
CD02 130540 Child Development ‐ Preschool Children 47 29 34 50 25 185
CD03 130540 Child Development ‐ Infants and Toddlers 3 2 3 4 2 14
CHM1 190500 Chemistry 6 2 3 2 2 15
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CIS2 070810 CIS ‐ Computer Network Administration 0 0 0 0 1 1
CIS5 061430 CIS ‐ Web Development 3 3 5 6 2 19
CISK 070810 Networking, Security & Sys. Admin. ‐ Enterprise Networking 2 1 3 1 0 7
CISL 070810 CIS ‐ Enterprise System Administration 5 3 4 2 1 15
COM1 150600 Communication 1 2 1 0 1 5
ELED 490120 Elementary Education 1 0 1 2 0 4
ENG1 150100 English 1 1 0 2 0 4
ENR8 090100 Civil Engineering 1 2 4 0 4 11
ENRA 190500 Electrical and Computer Engineering 4 1 2 5 1 13
ENRC 190500 Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering 11 10 11 9 9 50
ENV4 030300 Environmental Management 6 6 4 3 3 22
ENV6 095670 Occupational Safety and Health Management 5 5 2 3 6 21
ES01 083500 Exercise Science 1 0 1 0 0 2
ETH1 220300 Ethnic Studies 0 0 1 0 1 2
GD01 103000 Graphic Design 10 5 7 8 3 33
GEN3 490100 General Studies ‐ Business and Technology 17 10 12 5 16 60
GEN4 490100 General Studies ‐ Communication and Language Arts 6 8 11 3 5 33
GEN5 490310 General Studies ‐ Humanities and Fine Arts 6 3 5 4 3 21
GEN6 490200 General Studies ‐ Science and Mathematics 11 9 4 6 22 52
GEN7 490100 General Studies ‐ Social and Behavioral Sciences 29 21 16 18 16 100
GENA 490100 General Studies ‐ Lifelong Health & Well‐Being 4 3 5 3 3 18
HST1 220500 History 3 3 3 4 1 14
KS02 220300 Kumeyaay Studies 6 2 3 2 3 16
MTH1 170100 Mathematics 21 25 31 23 16 116
MUS4 100400 Music Education 1 1 0 3 3 8
MUS6 100400 Music Industry Studies 1 0 2 2 0 5
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OH03 010910 Ornamental Horticulture ‐ Landscape Technology 5 1 1 2 2 11
OH04 010930 Ornamental Horticulture ‐ Nursery Technology 2 0 1 3 2 8
OH07 010910 Ornamental Horticulture‐ Irrigation Technology 4 0 1 1 1 7
OH08 010940 Ornamental Horticulture ‐ Golf and Sports Turf Mgmt. 3 0 0 1 0 4
OH11 010900 Ornamental Horticulture ‐ Arboriculture 2 0 0 2 2 6
OH13 010920 Ornamental Horticulture ‐ Floral Design 2 1 1 0 3 7
OH14 010910 Ornamental Horticulture ‐ Sustainable Urban Landscapes 0 0 1 2 3 6
OH17 010910 Ornamental Horticulture ‐ Landscape Architecture 0 0 1 2 1 4
PAR1 140200 Paralegal Studies 16 15 16 21 15 83
PHY1 190200 Physics 8 6 2 3 1 20
RE01 051100 Real Estate 7 3 5 6 5 26
SPN1 110500 Spanish 2 1 0 0 1 4
SUR1 095730 Surveying 3 3 4 4 9 23
SWK1 210400 Social Work 44 36 69 35 38 222
T001 490310 Communication Studies for Transfer ‐ CSU 14 11 7 4 3 39
T002 490310 Communication Studies for Transfer ‐ IGETC 1 0 2 1 0 4
T003 490310 Psychology for Transfer ‐ CSU 18 27 33 23 19 120
T004 490310 Psychology for Transfer ‐ IGETC 3 1 3 8 8 23
T005 490310 Sociology for Transfer ‐ CSU 14 6 15 11 8 54
T006 490310 Sociology for Transfer ‐ IGETC 1 1 3 3 0 8
T007 050500 Business Administration for Transfer ‐ CSU 94 89 74 24 18 299
T008 050500 Business Administration for Transfer ‐ IGETC 2 2 3 4 3 14
T009 150100 English for Transfer ‐ CSU 7 2 6 4 1 20
T010 150100 English for Transfer ‐ IGETC 0 1 3 4 1 9
T011 220500 History for Transfer ‐ CSU 10 5 5 9 7 36
T012 220500 History for Transfer ‐ IGETC 1 0 1 3 1 6
T013 127000 Kinesiology for Transfer ‐ CSU 6 2 6 5 5 24
T014 127000 Kinesiology for Transfer ‐ IGETC 0 0 1 1 2 4
T015 170100 Mathematics for Transfer ‐ CSU 28 28 29 18 18 121
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T016 170100 Mathematics for Transfer ‐ IGETC 13 5 10 10 14 52
T017 220700 Political Science for Transfer ‐ CSU 15 7 6 2 4 34
T018 220700 Political Science for Transfer ‐ IGETC 5 3 9 4 4 25
T019 100200 Studio Arts for Transfer ‐ CSU 6 3 2 4 4 19
T020 100200 Studio Arts for Transfer ‐ IGETC 1 0 0 1 0 2
T021 190200 Physics for Transfer ‐ CSU 0 10 6 4 3 23
T022 190200 Physics for Transfer ‐ IGETC 16 3 5 3 7 34
T025 490120 Elementary Teacher Education for Transfer ‐ CSU 1 3 1 0 2 7
T026 490120 Elementary Teacher Education for Transfer ‐ IGETC 0 0 0 5 0 5
T029 150900 Philosophy for Transfer ‐ CSU 1 3 1 0 1 6
T031 100100 Art History for Transfer ‐ CSU 1 0 1 0 0 2
T032 100100 Art History for Transfer ‐ IGETC 1 0 0 0 0 1
T033 110500 Spanish for Transfer ‐ CSU 6 1 2 1 0 10
T034 110500 Spanish for Transfer ‐ IGETC 0 2 0 1 1 4
T035 040100 Biology for Transfer ‐ IGETC CSU STEM 34 42 25 20 35 156
T036 120100 Public Health Science for Transfer ‐ CSU 6 9 13 4 6 38
T037 120100 Public Health Science for Transfer ‐ IEGTC CSU 0 1 0 2 0 3
T038 220200 Anthropology for Transfer ‐ CSU 0 0 0 2 1 3
T039 220200 Anthropology for Transfer ‐ IGETC 1 1 0 0 0 2
T040 220400 Economics for Transfer ‐ CSU 34 34 22 15 17 122
T041 220400 Economics for Transfer ‐ IGETC CSU 0 0 5 4 6 15
T042 130510 Child and Adolescent Development for Transfer ‐ CSU 10 3 5 3 8 29
T043 130510 Child and Adolescent Development for Transfer ‐ IGETC 1 0 0 1 2 4
T046 070600 Computer Science for Transfer ‐ CSU 0 0 0 0 8 8
T047 070600 Computer Science for Transfer ‐ IGETC 0 0 2 14 20 36
T048 050500 Business Administration for Transfer 2.0 ‐ CSU 0 0 1 17 42 60
T049 050500 Business Administration for Transfer 2.0 ‐ IGETC 0 0 4 12 11 27
T050 150600 Communication Studies for Transfer 2.0 ‐ CSU 0 0 0 0 2 2
T051 150600 Communication Studies for Transfer 2.0 ‐ IGETC 0 0 0 0 1 1
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UTS9 490100 University Studies (CSU Breadth) ‐ Comm. and Language Arts 10 10 7 10 8 45
UTSA 490310 University Studies (CSU Breadth) ‐ Humanities and Fine Arts 24 16 11 15 12 78
UTSC 490100 University Studies (CSU Breadth) ‐ Social and Behavioral  79 59 84 59 61 342
UTSD 490110 University Studies (IGETC) ‐ Business and Economics  0 0 0 1 0 1
UTSE 490110 University Studies (IGETC) ‐ Comm. and Language Arts 2 0 2 4 1 9
UTSF 490310 University Studies (IGETC) ‐ Humanities and Fine Arts 4 1 2 6 3 16
UTSH 490100 University Studies (IGETC) ‐ Social and Behavioral Sciences 3 2 8 17 20 50
UTSI 490110 University Studies (CSU Breadth) ‐ Business and Economics 70 52 39 31 42 234
UTSJ 490110 University Studies (IGETC) ‐ Business and Economics 2 1 6 7 5 21
UTSK 490200 University Studies (CSU Breadth) ‐ Science and Mathematics 75 52 64 55 54 300
UTSL 490200 University Studies (IGETC) ‐ Science and Mathematics 39 28 36 45 48 196
WWT1 095800 WWTR ‐ Water Treatment Plant Operator 8 1 6 6 3 24
WWT2 095800 WWTR ‐ Wastewater Treatment Operator 4 2 3 2 4 15
WWT4 095800 WWTR ‐ Cross‐Connection Control Systems 0 1 0 0 0 1
WWT5 095800 WWTR ‐ Water Distribution Systems Operations 0 0 0 1 0 1
WWT6 095800 WWTR ‐ Wastewater Collection Systems 3 1 0 0 1 5
WWT7 095800 WWTR ‐ Water Resources Management 0 0 0 1 1 2
WWT8 095800 WWTR ‐ Water Distribution Operations 9 1 6 3 2 21
WWT9 095800 WWTR ‐ Backflow and Cross Connection Control 3 0 2 1 2 8
Total Associate Degrees Awarded 1,148 934 1,011 894 913 4,900
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ACT1 050200 Accounting 4 6 3 2 1 16
ACT2 050200 Bookkeeping 0 6 2 3 0 11
ARB1 111200 Arabic Studies 23 11 22 21 18 95
ASL1 085000 American Sign Language 4 5 2 2 2 15
AUT1 094800 Automotive Technology 0 3 5 3 3 14
AUT3 094800 Automotive Technology ‐ Engine Performance & Drive Train 0 1 0 0 0 1
AUT7 094800 Automotive Technology/Adv. Engine Performance & Emissions 1 0 0 0 0 1
AUTC 094800 Automotive Technology ‐ Chassis Specialist 0 0 0 0 1 1
BOT1 051400 Business Office Technology ‐ Administrative Assistant 6 3 5 4 4 22
BOT2 051400 Business Office Technology ‐ Executive Assistant 0 0 0 2 1 3
BOT3 051400 Business Office Technology 2 4 1 4 0 11
BOTB 051400 Business Information Worker 1 0 0 0 0 1
BUS1 050100 Business ‐ General 4 2 1 0 2 9
BUS2 050500 Business Administration 4 15 8 2 6 35
BUS4 050640 Entrepreneurship ‐ Small Business Management 3 2 1 0 2 8
BUS6 050600 Management 1 1 2 0 1 5
CAD1 095310 CADD‐Building Design Industry 4 1 4 1 0 10
CAD2 095340 CADD‐Manufacturing Industry 2 1 5 2 1 11
CD02 130540 Child Development ‐ Preschool Children 38 20 21 23 11 113
CD03 130590 Child Development ‐ Infants and Toddlers 3 1 0 3 0 7
CIS2 070810 CIS ‐ Computer Network Administration 0 0 0 0 1 1
CIS5 061430 CIS ‐ Web Development 1 1 2 1 0 5
CISL 070810 CIS ‐ Enterprise System Administration 0 1 0 0 0 1
ENG1 150100 English 0 0 1 0 0 1
ENRD 090100 Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering 1 0 0 0 1 2
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ENV5 030300 Environmental Technician 1 3 4 2 2 12
ENV7 095670 Occupational Safety and Health Technician 6 6 4 3 3 22
ENV8 095670 Laboratory Occupational Safety and Health Technician 0 0 0 0 2 2
GD01 103000 Graphic Design 5 4 1 3 0 13
KS02 220300 Kumeyaay Studies 0 0 0 1 2 3
MTH1 170100 Mathematics 5 7 7 1 3 23
OH03 010910 Ornamental Horticulture ‐ Landscape Technology 0 1 1 0 0 2
OH04 010930 Ornamental Horticulture ‐ Nursery Technology 1 0 1 1 1 4
OH07 010910 Ornamental Horticulture ‐ Irrigation Technology 1 0 1 0 0 2
OH08 010940 Ornamental Horticulture ‐ Golf & Sports Turf Management 0 0 0 0 1 1
OH11 010900 Ornamental Horticulture ‐ Arboriculture 0 0 0 1 0 1
OH13 010920 Ornamental Horticulture ‐ Floral Design 1 0 1 0 1 3
OH14 010910 Ornamental Horticulture ‐ Sustainable Urban Landscapes 0 0 1 2 0 3
OH16 010400 Viticulture Technician Apprentice 1 0 0 0 0 1
RE01 051100 Real Estate 3 1 4 2 5 15
RE03 051100 Broker's License 2 2 1 2 1 8
SPN1 110500 Spanish 2 0 0 0 1 3
SUR1 095730 Surveying 0 0 1 2 2 5
UTS5 490110 University Studies ‐ CSU General Education Breadth 65 62 94 40 38 299
UTS6 490110 University Studies ‐ IGETC CSU Transfer Curriculum 9 5 21 16 15 66
UTS7 490110 University Studies ‐ IGETC UC Transfer Curriculum 11 5 2 7 5 30
WWT1 095800 WWTR ‐ Water Treatment Plant Operator 4 0 4 3 1 12
WWT2 095800 WWTR ‐ Wastewater Treatment Operator 3 0 3 2 2 10
WWT6 095800 WWTR‐ Wastewater Collection Systems 0 2 1 0 0 3
WWT7 095800 WWTR ‐ Water Resources Management 0 0 0 0 1 1
WWT8 095800 WWTR ‐ Water Distribution Operations 7 2 2 2 2 15
WWT9 095800 WWTR ‐ Backflow and Cross Connection Control 1 3 3 1 1 9
Total Certificates Awarded* 230 187 242 164 144 967
*Excludes Certificates of Specialization
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